

Burning Man 2011 – Collaborative Artist Agreement

Agreement between ______ (the "**Collaborating Artist**") and Tony Deifell (the "**Founding Artist**") for participation as a collaborating artist in the wdydwyd? project.

Name of group or community represented: <u>Burning Man 2011</u>

Project: wdydwyd? project (the "Project" as described in Exhibit A below)

- Recordings: Audio, video and any other visual recordings on film, digital storage, or any other media created by the Collaborating Artist as a part of or related to the Project (the "Recordings")
- Rendering: Drawings, paintings, written text, or any other artistic representations created by the Collaborating Artist on in any medium as a part of or related to the Project (the "Renderings")

Date(s) of Recordings or Renderings: <u>Aug. – Sept., 2011</u>

I hereby grant to the Founding Artist and his assignees and designees royalty-free permission to use, reproduce, publish, broadcast and distribute the Recordings and Renderings identified above, in any works created by the Founding Artist or his assignees and designees, in any media, whether now known or later invented, throughout the world, in perpetuity, as long as the project retains the current character and focus described in Exhibit A. I herby assign to the Founding Artist and his assignees and designees all rights granted to the Colleboration. Artist by the subjects of the Recordings

rights granted to the Collaborating Artist by the subjects of the Recordings and Renderings.

The Founding Artist and his assignees and designees may edit and modify the Recordings and Renderings and include the edited and modified Recordings and Renderings, or any portion thereof, in the Project.

I hereby authorize the Founding Artist and his assignees and designees to use my name, likeness, and appearance in connection with the Project and any project promotional material. **Exhibit A:** The wdydwyd? project is an ongoing collection of documentary and art work representing a diversity of people with their accompanying response to the question, "Why do you do what you do?" The Project was created by Tony Deifell for the purpose of inspiring others to reflect on their lives. www.wdydwyd.com

I own the Recordings or Renderings identified above, and I have the right to enter into this agreement.

Collat	oorati	ing A	Artist	's Sig	gnatu	re:																
Mailing address:				: _											Phone(s):							
					_																	
					_																	
PRIM	ARY	EMA	IL (p	leas	e wr	ite cl	early	y!):														
]

Please sign & put this form in a clearly marked in mail slot at "wdydwyd?" table on playa, or mail to Tony Deifell, 3rd Floor, 1242 Market St., San Francisco, CA 94102